WRITINGS
Manuscrip
Non-fiction

27.

28.

20.
30.
31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36-37.

38.

40.

41-42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

ts

Women'’s work in the Black country
The chain makers of Cradley Heath
The women who make chain. n.d.

Notebooks, with drafts:

Chain makers Cradley Heath

Prison Hospital

Agricultural workers. n.d.

Notebooks re. journey to United States. n.d.
Notebook An Irish Letter. n.d.

Notebook on Buddism, India. n.d

Notebook on The Akali movement;
With draft poems back to front. n.d.

Exercise-book with notes on fascism, maternity and health. n.d.

Copybook with notes on persons and politics in World War |.
n.d.

Prof. lorga and his Free university. n.d. N.B. Verso: Mother was
eager to get to Brussels”. n.d.

Exercise-book with note on Rumania. n.d.
Exercise-book with notes on Rumania. n.d.
NB Back to front: notes on maternity and preparatory notes for

the preparatory notes for the Suffragette movement. n.d.

Exercise-book with draft Rumania. n.d.
NB Back to front: draft poems. n.d.

Exercise-books with various notes, mostly on Rumania. n.d.
Exercise-book with various notes, i.a. : “The militant Women’s
Social and Political Union”. n.d.

Copybook with notes on Britain and Rumania. n.d

Notable Rumanian Women: the Princess Cantacuzino. n.d.

Copybook with draft Rumania. n.d.

Calimanesti and Transsylvania-Silviu, Curtea de Arges. n.d.

Notebook with draft poems and notes on Rumania. n.d.
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1 folder
1 folder
1 folder
1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

2 folders

1 folder

1 folder

2 folders

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder
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1 folder
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49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Copybook with the names of Eminescu’s poems. n.d.

Rumanian songs with translations by E.S. Pankhurst in
handwriting. n.d.

Copybook with draft The Suffragette Movement. n.d
NB Back to front: notes on Ethiopia. n.d.

Copybook with draft The Suffragette Movement and various
autobiographical data. n.d

Bromley public Hall

Forcibly Fed

Exhibition

The progress of the Militant Movement. n.d.

Draft Women’s Movement and various notes. n.d.
Draft The inheritance. n.d.

Draft synopsis The Suffragette Movement. n.d

Exercise-book marked questionnaire for Indian women with
various notes on women in history. n.d.

Manuscript re. women prisoners. n.d.

Writing pad The mother’s month. n.d.

Draft The womanhood of tomorrow. n.d.

C(épybook with draft play on the life of Emmeline Pankhurst.
n.d.

NB Back to front: draft poem and notes on Ethiopia, n.d.

Exercise-book with notes on German socialists, a draft poem to
Rosa and Karl and in In the first week of the War. n.d.

Exercise-book with notes Home Front (?) n.d.
Exercise-book with draft Home Front (?) n.d.

Copybook with draft Home Front and notes on Italian labour
movement.

NB Back to front: notes on fascism. n.d.

Copybook with notes on World War I, India, J K Hardie, East
End work. n.d.

Copybook with draft Home Front. n.d.
N.B. Back to front: autobiographic notes. n.d.

Copybook and loose leaves with draft East End. n.d.
Copybook with draft Home Front.

De Bono records that he said to Mussolini
The ltalian delegates walked out. n.d.

Moreover Mussolini got a free hand in Ethiopia. n.d.

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder
1 folder
1 folder

1 folder

1 folder
1 folder
1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder
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1 cover



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Manuscript De Bono was a bit agitated. n.d.

Fascism as itis
Rationalisation” and several notes on various subjects. n.d.

Notebook with notes on the Sailors Strike and the General Strike
(1925, 1926).

Copybook with notes on Italian fascism, maternity care, Tom
Mann, A Rothstein etc. n.d.

Copybook with notes Red Twilight, addresses, translation of
poems, etc. n.d.

Copybook with notes Red Twilight and draft poems. n.d.

Exercise-book with draft Red Twilight. n.d.
NB Back to front: draft autobiography. n.d.

Copybook with notes on Red Twilight, socialists in Britain,
Russia. n.d.
NB Back to front: notes on social legislation. n.d

Copybook with draft Red Twilight, draft letters, n.d.
NB Back front: notes on maternity care. n.d.

Copybook with draft article on the surroundings of London, draft
letters to Mms. Levinskaya and Norah Smyth, notes on Italy.
n.d.

Copybook with notes on British socialists and radicals in the 18"

- 19" century. n.d.

Copybook with notes/drafts of Red Twilight. n.d.
Copybook with draft article Dogland, notes on suffrage,
Rumania, fascism. n.d.

NB Back to front: draft Red Twilight. n.d.

Copybook with notes on the Labour Party in war time,
addresses, and draft letters. n.d.

Copybook with notes Red Twilight. n.d.
NB Back to front: Women’s Party. n.d.

Copybook with draft Red Twilight (?) and a draft letter Dear
Mary. n.d.

Copybook with draft Red Twilight. n.d.
NB Back to front: notes on the women’s movement. n.d.
Exercise-book with notes on Italian fascists, Lydia Becker, the

suffrage movement. n.d.

Copybook with notes on socialists, war and peace, Bolshevists.
n.d.

1 cover

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder
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91.

Notebook on Karl Liebknecht, the Reichstag fire, R van der
Lubbe trial, Nazi’s. n.d.

92-95. Exercise-books with notes in Ethiopia. n.d.

96. Exercise-book with notes on Ethiopia, draft letters, talk with
Jilma Renessa in her end. n.d

97. Exercise-books, mainly with notes on Ethiopia, Albania,
Somalia, draft letters. n.d.

98-99. Exercise-books and loose leaves with various notes, draft
letters, addresses, statements. n.d.

Fiction

100. E)éercise-books and loose leaves with draft (children’s) poems.
n.

101. Copybook with draft poems, addresses.
NB Back to front: draft play (Noah). n.d.

102. Duplicate book with draft Noah. n.d.

103. Exercise-book with draft play Noah. n.d.

104. Duplicate book with draft novel (“Noah Adamson”) and notes on
India. n.d.

105. E)éercise book with draft Noah and a letter on the Irish Civil War.
n.d.

106. Loose sheets and writing pads with drafts Noah. n.d

107. Draft play David Act Il Sc. lll. n.d.

108. Exercise book with draft Dogland. n.d.

109. Copybook with draft The grandmother. n.d.

110. Exercise book and loose sheets with draft story on dogs, poems
and addresses. n.d.

111. The woman’s summer 1913. Ode in XXVIII couplets. n.d.

Typescripts

Non-fiction

112. The potteries. n.d.

113. The out brow lassies. n.d.

114. Women'’s work in the black country.

The chain makers of Cradley Heath. n.d.
115. The Scotch fisher lassies. n.d.
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116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

Women’s work in the fields and farmsteads and various

fragments re. the subject. N.d. [ca. 1908]

Chronicle of two visits to Canada and the United States,

based on letters to J. Keir Hardie. n.d.

A mouse in Norway and various fragments re. women in

Scandinavia. n.d.

To Soviet Russia across the sea
Across the Arctic Sea

Soviet Russia

Moscow” and various fragments. n.d.

Poor Dionis” by M. Eminescu, translated by E.S. Pankhurst in

different versions. n.d.

Rumania, her people, institutions and prospect
Notable Rumanian women: the Princess Cantacuzino
Professor lorga and his Free University; and other capita on

Rumania. n.d.

Various statements and other documentation used for The

Suffragette Movements. n.d.

Synopsis and draft:
The Suffragette Movement
Memories of childhood n.d.

Working women of East London
Prisoners | have known

My six months sentence

A handsome woman

The brushmaker...

Dorothy. n.d.

The English Suffragette movement created
Emily Wilding Davison

The citizenship of women

Suffragette soldiers. n.d.

Between 1905 and 1914 there was ...
Heroines of the Suffrage Movement

The women’s movement and what it did ...
The women’s movement in England”
Young English women of today .... n.d.

The last fifty years...
My mother
Captured in Shoreditch. n.d.

Emmeline Pankhurst

On the unveiling of Mrs Pankhurst’s status
Harriet Stanton Blatch

Ethel Smyth and Elizabeth Kuyper

The emancipation of woman

What | think this future holds for women
What do the politicians propose. n.d.

1 folder

1 portfolio

1 folder

1 folder

1 portfolio

1 portfolio

1 folder

1 folder
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129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

What are the aims of feminism

Public testimonial to Mrs Wolstenholme Elmy
Women'’s rule in Britain

That women should take in equal... n.d.

Mothers and the election

Save the mothers

An Englishwoman to American friends
The new government. n.d.

What the suffragette should do

Women'’s citizenship

Wanted, and Englishman

The women’s movement of yesterday and tomorrow. n.d

A prisoner in Bow
A prisoner’s life in Bow. [ca.1913]

A suffragette year
Mary Wollstonecraft
A storm in a tea cup and the urgency of the vote. n.d.

Willy. n.d.

The womanhood of tomorrow
The common service versus domestic slavery
Presented... to E. Wolstenholme Elmy n.d.

Outline for The Home Front. n.d.

Save the mothers

Women and National Insurance

Keep the promise to mothers

The national maternity service

An SOS for mothers

The mother’s death rate

A mother’s charter with some correspondence and
documentation concerning maternity.

Ca 1930

The socialism of the health services

Outline of socialist scheme for the National Health ...service.

1932

Why not the goat

Disease in the milk

Impure milk...

Among the dangers arising from impure milk
Pure milk.

Ca. 1930

No tears in the nursery school

The education of the modern child
Margaret Macmillan and her camp school
What | would teach your children

The raising of the school leaving age...
Going to school. n.d.

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder
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141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

145.

146-150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

The day of the Child

On parents, children and matrimony

What | am aiming at. A chance for the children of tomorrow
n.d.

Care for our boys [in prison]. n.d.
The prison problem. n.d.

Holloway gaol to a prisoner in the third class
Ex-prisoners
The remand hospital. n.d.

The benevolent Mrs. X
Prison babies

The girl with the golden hair
Children in prison. n.d.

The benevolent Mrs. X
Prison babies

The girl with the golden hair
Children in prison. n.d.

In the Red Twilight. Fascism as itis.
Outlines, tables of contents, chapters I-XLV. n.d

The Russian Riddle; different versions. [1939]

New ltaly

Women and Dictatorship

Under the Black Shirt Terror
Velia Mateotti

Fascism today

The opposition in Italy
Mussolini’s women soldiers n.d.

A desperate act of German combatants in the Spanish war.
n.d.
The French concentration camps, by Francesco Nitti. 1939

The threat of war

Was Abyssinia tricked over the Reckitt Concession

A call for Justice

Light requires to be thrown on the international situation.
n.d.

Fascism and its apologies under stress of war; with extracts
from Why Fascism by E. Wilkinson and E. Conze. n.d.

Bearing it bravely

Britain in wartime

New Times Evacuated Children’s Supply.
n.d.

Civil servants in Italy, censorship and espionage

There has been...amnesty granted by the Fascist government

... the Conference of women
[ca 1936]
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158. What would | wish to be known and thought of me when | am
gone ?
Sylvia Pankhurst never cared much
| always loathed Mrs. Grundy.

n.d.
159. | had wandered
Mekouria is a little Ethiopian boy n.d.
160. When | sat with the present Prime Minister
[Workers’ and Soldiers’ Council of GB]J; different versions. Ca.
1930
161. For some time | have been engaged in writing history

North country women have much to demand
The new government

One of the most miserable things about the war
Lest we forget. n.d.

162. What | should like to hear over the air. n.d.
163. An open letter to G.B. Shaw

G.B. Shaw communist or fascist

Shaw and |

Flexionless Latin
Another milestone in the knowledge of the universe.
Ca. 1934-1935

164. Old lace
The folk dance festival. Ca. 1929-1930

165. On the pavement
The art of Herbert Cole
Popular education in Rumania.
n.d.

166. The world | want
Home must replace the slums
Save one of London’s beauty spots
Britain, polling
The electric home
n.d.

167. Shall England die ? Why childless homes
And empty cradles?
Death on the roads

Ca. 1930

168. The flat finder [about cows]
Helpless victims of cupidity; and some unidentified fragments.
n.d.

Fiction

169. The rights of an English girl

The case of Dr. Harold Burt-White
To the women of the empire

Love versus law.

n.d.

1 folder
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1 folder
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1 cover
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170.

171.

172.

173.

174

175.

176.

177.

Evangeline Robson

His lawful wife

Noah Adamson

Escape

The doctor’s case

A group of people, mostly women
The golden age.

n.d.

Why the dead do not return
Conventionalities

A dream of the devil’s tempting.
n.d.

The angel in the house.
N.d.

A bedroom [play about Emmeline and Robert Goulden].
n.d.

The rectegenetic child. A study in matrimonial futurism. A
play in three acts.

n.d.

Liberty or death, or A popular uprising for the vote. A play in
5 scenes; different versions. n.d.

The copper beech; different versions. n.d.

In the future

Spreads the fungoid growth in the forest shade
Petrograd

London night

Moscow

The deed

Out of the town

The mountains of joy
Downfall

Credo, and other poems,
n.d.

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 folder

1 portfolio

1 folder
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