## WRITINGS

## Manuscripts

## Non-fiction

<ul><li>27.</li><li>28.</li></ul>	Women's work in the Black country The chain makers of Cradley Heath The women who make chain. n.d.  Notebooks, with drafts:	1 folder
	Chain makers Cradley Heath Prison Hospital Agricultural workers. n.d.	1 folder
29.	Notebooks re. journey to United States. n.d.	1 folder
30.	Notebook An Irish Letter. n.d.	1 folder
31.	Notebook on Buddism, India. n.d	1 folder
32.	Notebook on The Akali movement; With draft poems back to front. n.d.	1 folder
33.	Exercise-book with notes on fascism, maternity and health. n.d.	1 folder
34.	Copybook with notes on persons and politics in World War I. n.d.	1 folder
35.	Prof. lorga and his Free university. n.d. N.B. Verso: Mother was eager to get to Brussels". n.d.	1 folder
00 07		
36–37.	Exercise-book with note on Rumania. n.d.	2 folders
38.	Exercise-book with note on Rumania. n.d.  Exercise-book with notes on Rumania. n.d.  NB Back to front: notes on maternity and preparatory notes for the preparatory notes for the Suffragette movement. n.d.	2 folders 1 folder
	Exercise-book with notes on Rumania. n.d.  NB Back to front: notes on maternity and preparatory notes for	
38.	Exercise-book with notes on Rumania. n.d.  NB Back to front: notes on maternity and preparatory notes for the preparatory notes for the Suffragette movement. n.d.  Exercise-book with draft Rumania. n.d.	1 folder
38. 40.	Exercise-book with notes on Rumania. n.d.  NB Back to front: notes on maternity and preparatory notes for the preparatory notes for the Suffragette movement. n.d.  Exercise-book with draft Rumania. n.d.  NB Back to front: draft poems. n.d.	1 folder
38. 40. 41-42.	Exercise-book with notes on Rumania. n.d.  NB Back to front: notes on maternity and preparatory notes for the preparatory notes for the Suffragette movement. n.d.  Exercise-book with draft Rumania. n.d.  NB Back to front: draft poems. n.d.  Exercise-books with various notes, mostly on Rumania. n.d.  Exercise-book with various notes, i.a.: "The militant Women's	1 folder 1 folder 2 folders
38. 40. 41-42. 43.	Exercise-book with notes on Rumania. n.d.  NB Back to front: notes on maternity and preparatory notes for the preparatory notes for the Suffragette movement. n.d.  Exercise-book with draft Rumania. n.d.  NB Back to front: draft poems. n.d.  Exercise-books with various notes, mostly on Rumania. n.d.  Exercise-book with various notes, i.a.: "The militant Women's Social and Political Union". n.d.	1 folder 1 folder 2 folders 1 folder
38. 40. 41-42. 43.	Exercise-book with notes on Rumania. n.d.  NB Back to front: notes on maternity and preparatory notes for the preparatory notes for the Suffragette movement. n.d.  Exercise-book with draft Rumania. n.d.  NB Back to front: draft poems. n.d.  Exercise-books with various notes, mostly on Rumania. n.d.  Exercise-book with various notes, i.a.: "The militant Women's Social and Political Union". n.d.  Copybook with notes on Britain and Rumania. n.d	1 folder 2 folders 1 folder 1 folder
38. 40. 41-42. 43. 44. 45.	Exercise-book with notes on Rumania. n.d.  NB Back to front: notes on maternity and preparatory notes for the preparatory notes for the Suffragette movement. n.d.  Exercise-book with draft Rumania. n.d.  NB Back to front: draft poems. n.d.  Exercise-books with various notes, mostly on Rumania. n.d.  Exercise-book with various notes, i.a.: "The militant Women's Social and Political Union". n.d.  Copybook with notes on Britain and Rumania. n.d  Notable Rumanian Women: the Princess Cantacuzino. n.d.	1 folder 2 folders 1 folder 1 folder 1 folder 1 folder

49.	Copybook with the names of Eminescu's poems. n.d.	1 folder
50.	Rumanian songs with translations by E.S. Pankhurst in handwriting. n.d.	1 folder
51.	Copybook with draft The Suffragette Movement. n.d NB Back to front: notes on Ethiopia. n.d.	1 folder
52.	Copybook with draft The Suffragette Movement and various autobiographical data. n.d	1 folder
53.	Bromley public Hall Forcibly Fed Exhibition The progress of the Militant Movement. n.d.	1 folder
54.	Draft Women's Movement and various notes. n.d.	1 folder
55.	Draft The inheritance. n.d.	1 folder
56.	Draft synopsis The Suffragette Movement. n.d	1 folder
57.	Exercise-book marked questionnaire for Indian women with various notes on women in history. n.d.	1 folder
58.	Manuscript re. women prisoners. n.d.	1 folder
59.	Writing pad The mother's month. n.d.	1 folder
60.	Draft The womanhood of tomorrow. n.d.	1 folder
61.	Copybook with draft play on the life of Emmeline Pankhurst. n.d.	1 folder
	NB Back to front: draft poem and notes on Ethiopia, n.d.	
62.	Exercise-book with notes on German socialists, a draft poem to Rosa and Karl and in In the first week of the War. n.d.	1 folder
63.	Exercise-book with notes Home Front (?) n.d.	1 folder
64.	Exercise-book with draft Home Front (?) n.d.	1 folder
65.	Copybook with draft Home Front and notes on Italian labour movement.  NB Back to front: notes on fascism. n.d.	1 folder
66.	Copybook with notes on World War I, India, J K Hardie, East End work. n.d.	1 folder
67.	Copybook with draft Home Front. n.d.  N.B. Back to front: autobiographic notes. n.d.	1 folder
68.	Copybook and loose leaves with draft East End. n.d.	1 folder
69.	Copybook with draft Home Front.	1 folder
70.	De Bono records that he said to Mussolini The Italian delegates walked out. n.d.	1 folder
71.	Moreover Mussolini got a free hand in Ethiopia. n.d.	1 cover

72.	Manuscript De Bono was a bit agitated. n.d.	1 cover
73.	Fascism as it is Rationalisation" and several notes on various subjects. n.d.	1 folder
74.	Notebook with notes on the Sailors Strike and the General Strike (1925, 1926).	1 folder
75.	Copybook with notes on Italian fascism, maternity care, Tom Mann, A Rothstein etc. n.d.	1 folder
76.	Copybook with notes Red Twilight, addresses, translation of poems, etc. n.d.	1 folder
77.	Copybook with notes Red Twilight and draft poems. n.d.	1 folder
78.	Exercise-book with draft Red Twilight. n.d. NB Back to front: draft autobiography. n.d.	1 folder
79.	Copybook with notes on Red Twilight, socialists in Britain, Russia. n.d.  NB Back to front: notes on social legislation. n.d	1 folder
80.	Copybook with draft Red Twilight, draft letters, n.d. NB Back front: notes on maternity care. n.d.	1 folder
81.	Copybook with draft article on the surroundings of London, draft letters to Mms. Levinskaya and Norah Smyth, notes on Italy. n.d.	1 folder
82.	Copybook with notes on British socialists and radicals in the 18 <sup>th</sup> – 19 <sup>th</sup> century. n.d.	1 folder
83.	Copybook with notes/drafts of Red Twilight. n.d.	1 folder
84.	Copybook with draft article Dogland, notes on suffrage, Rumania, fascism. n.d.  NB Back to front: draft Red Twilight. n.d.	1 folder
85.	Copybook with notes on the Labour Party in war time, addresses, and draft letters. n.d.	1 folder
86.	Copybook with notes Red Twilight. n.d.  NB Back to front: Women's Party. n.d.	1 folder
87.	Copybook with draft Red Twilight (?) and a draft letter Dear Mary. n.d.	1 folder
88.	Copybook with draft Red Twilight. n.d.  NB Back to front: notes on the women's movement. n.d.	1 folder
89.	Exercise-book with notes on Italian fascists, Lydia Becker, the suffrage movement. n.d.	1 folder
90.	Copybook with notes on socialists, war and peace, Bolshevists. n.d.	1 folder

91.	Notebook on Karl Liebknecht, the Reichstag fire, R van der Lubbe trial, Nazi's. n.d.	1 folder	
92–95.	Exercise-books with notes in Ethiopia. n.d.	4 port's	
96.	Exercise-book with notes on Ethiopia, draft letters, talk with Jilma Renessa in her end. n.d	1 portfolio	
97.	Exercise-books, mainly with notes on Ethiopia, Albania, Somalia, draft letters. n.d.	1 porfolio	
98–99.	Exercise-books and loose leaves with various notes, draft letters, addresses, statements. n.d.	2 port's	
Fiction			
100.	Exercise-books and loose leaves with draft (children's) poems. n.d	1 portfolio	
101.	Copybook with draft poems, addresses.  NB Back to front: draft play (Noah). n.d.	1 folder	
102.	Duplicate book with draft Noah. n.d.	1 folder	
103.	Exercise-book with draft play Noah. n.d.	1 folder	
104.	Duplicate book with draft novel ("Noah Adamson") and notes on India. n.d.	1 folder	
105.	Exercise book with draft Noah and a letter on the Irish Civil War. n.d.	1 folder	
106.	Loose sheets and writing pads with drafts Noah. n.d	1 folder	
107.	Draft play David Act II Sc. III. n.d.	1 folder	
108.	Exercise book with draft Dogland. n.d.	1 folder	
109.	Copybook with draft The grandmother. n.d.	1 folder	
110.	Exercise book and loose sheets with draft story on dogs, poems and addresses. n.d.	1 folder	
111.	The woman's summer 1913. Ode in XXVIII couplets. n.d.	1 folder	
Typescripts			
Non-fiction	<u>1</u>		
112.	The potteries. n.d.	1 folder	
113.	The out brow lassies. n.d.	1 folder	
114.	Women's work in the black country. The chain makers of Cradley Heath. n.d.	1 cover	
115.	The Scotch fisher lassies. n.d.	1 cover	

116.	Women's work in the fields and farmsteads and various fragments re. the subject. N.d. [ca. 1908]	1 folder
117.	Chronicle of two visits to Canada and the United States, based on letters to J. Keir Hardie. n.d.	1 portfolio
118.	A mouse in Norway and various fragments re. women in Scandinavia. n.d.	1 folder
119.	To Soviet Russia across the sea Across the Arctic Sea Soviet Russia Moscow" and various fragments. n.d.	1 folder
120.	Poor Dionis" by M. Eminescu, translated by E.S. Pankhurst in different versions. n.d.	1 portfolio
121.	Rumania, her people, institutions and prospect Notable Rumanian women: the Princess Cantacuzino Professor lorga and his Free University; and other capita on Rumania. n.d.	1 portfolio
122.	Various statements and other documentation used for The Suffragette Movements. n.d.	1 folder
123.	Synopsis and draft: The Suffragette Movement Memories of childhood n.d.	1 folder
124.	Working women of East London Prisoners I have known My six months sentence A handsome woman The brushmaker Dorothy. n.d.	1 folder
125.	The English Suffragette movement created Emily Wilding Davison The citizenship of women Suffragette soldiers. n.d.	1 folder
126.	Between 1905 and 1914 there was Heroines of the Suffrage Movement The women's movement and what it did The women's movement in England" Young English women of today n.d.	1 folder
127.	The last fifty years My mother Captured in Shoreditch. n.d.	1 folder
128.	Emmeline Pankhurst On the unveiling of Mrs Pankhurst's status Harriet Stanton Blatch Ethel Smyth and Elizabeth Kuyper The emancipation of woman What I think this future holds for women What do the politicians propose. n.d.	1 folder

129.	What are the aims of feminism Public testimonial to Mrs Wolstenholme Elmy Women's rule in Britain That women should take in equal n.d.	1 folder
130.	Mothers and the election Save the mothers An Englishwoman to American friends The new government. n.d.	1 folder
131.	What the suffragette should do Women's citizenship Wanted, and Englishman The women's movement of yesterday and tomorrow. n.d	1 folder
132.	A prisoner in Bow A prisoner's life in Bow. [ca.1913]	1 folder
133.	A suffragette year Mary Wollstonecraft A storm in a tea cup and the urgency of the vote. n.d.	1 folder
134.	Willy. n.d.	1 folder
135.	The womanhood of tomorrow The common service versus domestic slavery Presented to E. Wolstenholme Elmy n.d.	1 folder
136.	Outline for The Home Front. n.d.	1 folder
137.	Save the mothers Women and National Insurance Keep the promise to mothers The national maternity service An SOS for mothers The mother's death rate A mother's charter with some correspondence and documentation concerning maternity. Ca 1930	1 portfolio
138.	The socialism of the health services Outline of socialist scheme for the National Healthservice. 1932	1 folder
139.	Why not the goat Disease in the milk Impure milk Among the dangers arising from impure milk Pure milk. Ca. 1930	1 folder
140.	No tears in the nursery school The education of the modern child Margaret Macmillan and her camp school What I would teach your children The raising of the school leaving age Going to school. n.d.	1 folder

141.	The day of the Child On parents, children and matrimony What I am aiming at. A chance for the children of tomorrow n.d.	1 folder
142.	Care for our boys [in prison]. n.d.	1 folder
143.	The prison problem. n.d.	1 folder
144.	Holloway gaol to a prisoner in the third class Ex-prisoners The remand hospital. n.d.	1 folder
145.	The benevolent Mrs. X Prison babies The girl with the golden hair Children in prison. n.d.	1 folder
145.	The benevolent Mrs. X Prison babies The girl with the golden hair Children in prison. n.d.	1 folder
146-150.	In the Red Twilight. Fascism as it is. Outlines, tables of contents, chapters I-XLV. n.d	5 ports
151.	The Russian Riddle; different versions. [1939]	1 folder
152.	New Italy Women and Dictatorship Under the Black Shirt Terror Velia Mateotti Fascism today The opposition in Italy Mussolini's women soldiers n.d.	1 folder
153.	A desperate act of German combatants in the Spanish war. n.d. The French concentration camps, by Francesco Nitti. 1939	1 folder
154.	The threat of war Was Abyssinia tricked over the Reckitt Concession A call for Justice Light requires to be thrown on the international situation. n.d.	1 folder
155.	Fascism and its apologies under stress of war; with extracts from Why Fascism by E. Wilkinson and E. Conze. n.d.	1 folder
156.	Bearing it bravely Britain in wartime New Times Evacuated Children's Supply. n.d.	1 folder
157.	Civil servants in Italy, censorship and espionage There has beenamnesty granted by the Fascist government the Conference of women [ca 1936]	1 folder

158.	What would I wish to be known and thought of me when I am gone ? Sylvia Pankhurst never cared much I always loathed Mrs. Grundy. n.d.	1 folder
159.	I had wandered Mekouria is a little Ethiopian boy n.d.	1 folder
160.	When I sat with the present Prime Minister [Workers' and Soldiers' Council of GB]; different versions. Ca. 1930	1 folder
161.	For some time I have been engaged in writing history North country women have much to demand The new government One of the most miserable things about the war Lest we forget. n.d.	1 folder
162.	What I should like to hear over the air. n.d.	1 folder
163.	An open letter to G.B. Shaw G.B. Shaw communist or fascist Shaw and I Flexionless Latin Another milestone in the knowledge of the universe. Ca. 1934-1935	1 folder
164.	Old lace The folk dance festival. Ca. 1929-1930	1 folder
165.	On the pavement The art of Herbert Cole Popular education in Rumania. n.d.	1 folder
166.	The world I want Home must replace the slums Save one of London's beauty spots Britain, polling The electric home n.d.	1 cover
167.	Shall England die ? Why childless homes And empty cradles? Death on the roads Ca. 1930	1 cover
168.	The flat finder [about cows] Helpless victims of cupidity; and some unidentified fragments. n.d.	1 folder
<u>Fiction</u>		
169.	The rights of an English girl The case of Dr. Harold Burt-White To the women of the empire Love versus law. n.d.	1 folder

170.	Evangeline Robson His lawful wife Noah Adamson Escape The doctor's case A group of people, mostly women The golden age. n.d.	1 folder
171.	Why the dead do not return Conventionalities A dream of the devil's tempting. n.d.	1 folder
172.	The angel in the house. N.d.	1 folder
173.	A bedroom [play about Emmeline and Robert Goulden].	1 folder
174	<ul><li>n.d.</li><li>The rectegenetic child. A study in matrimonial futurism. A play in three acts.</li><li>n.d.</li></ul>	1 folder
175.	Liberty or death, or A popular uprising for the vote. A play in 5 scenes; different versions. n.d.	1 portfolio
176.	The copper beech; different versions. n.d.	1 folder
177.	In the future Spreads the fungoid growth in the forest shade Petrograd London night Moscow The deed Out of the town The mountains of joy Downfall Credo, and other poems, n.d.	1 folder